

# SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

☐ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

\_\_\_\_\_

(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1185, as follows:

On Page 20, Line 24 by deleting before the word "in" the words "university or college" and inserting "institution of higher education"; and

On Page 21, Line 4 by deleting after the word "means" and before the word "located" the words "a university or college" and inserting the words "an institution of higher education"; and

On Page 22, Line 9 by deleting after the period "." and before the word "located" the words "A university or college" and inserting the words "An institution of higher education"; and

On Page 22, Line 15 by deleting after the word "the" and before the comma "," the words "university or college" and inserting the words "institution of higher education".

Submitted by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Senator Paxton

Paxton-QD-FA-SB1185  
3/6/2018 9:56 AM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment